CH \$915.00 859288

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Method Products, Inc.		07/29/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Method Products, PBC	
Street Address:	637 Commercial Street, Ste., 300	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	public benefit corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85928886	PEOPLE AGAINST DIRTY	
Serial Number:	85928907	PEOPLE AGAINST DIRTY	
Serial Number:	85975878	POWERGREEN	
Serial Number:	85353460	SMARTY DISH	
Serial Number:	85335350		
Serial Number:	78837100	METHOD	
Serial Number:	78979911	METHOD	
Serial Number:	78837090	ОМОР	
Serial Number:	78558339	WOOD FOR GOOD	
Serial Number:	78365072	THE METHOD	
Serial Number:	77981191	SMARTSOFT TECHNOLOGY	
Serial Number:	77979941	SMARTCLEAN TECHNOLOGY	
Serial Number:	77317249	SWEET WATER	
Serial Number:	77317214	PEOPLE AGAINST DIRTY	
Serial Number:	77317194	M	
Serial Number:	77322995	METHOD	
Serial Number:	77325679	PEOPLE AGAINST DIRTY	
Serial Number:	77321731	M	
Serial Number:	77316965	M	
Serial Number:	77316863	SWEET WATER TRADEMARK	

900295796 REEL: 005326 FRAME: 0918

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77316391	PEOPLE AGAINST DIRTY
Serial Number:	77316359	M
Serial Number:	77316349	M
Serial Number:	77316328	M
Serial Number:	77316322	M
Serial Number:	77316301	M
Serial Number:	77316271	M
Serial Number:	77316252	M
Serial Number:	77316166	M
Serial Number:	77316147	METHOD
Serial Number:	77315955	METHOD
Serial Number:	77050689	GO NAKED
Serial Number:	76297869	METHOD
Serial Number:	76978485	PEOPLE AGAINST DIRTY
Serial Number:	76625221	METHOD LAUNDRY
Serial Number:	76348254	M

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153920827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4153921960

Email: trademarkgroup@sideman.com

Correspondent Name: Simone M. Katz-O'Neill

Address Line 1: One Embarcadero Center, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7829-43
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bruntlett
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Bruntlett/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Method Products PBC Name Change - Filed Copy#page1.tif source=Method Products PBC Name Change - Filed Copy#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005326 FRAME: 0919 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:00 AM 08/01/2013 FILED 08:00 AM 08/01/2013 SRV 130942010 - 3710482 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

METHOD PRODUCTS, INC.

TO ELECT PUBLIC BENEFIT CORPORATION STATUS UNDER DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW SUBCHAPTER XV

The undersigned, being the duly authorized President of Method Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Corporation") certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Method Products, Inc.
- 2. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State on August 31, 2012 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 3. The heading of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

METHOD PRODUCTS, PBC

A PUBLIC BENEFIT CORPORATION FORMED UNDER DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW SUBCHAPTER XV

4. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the corporation is:

Method Products, PBC

5. Article II of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE II

Purpose - Public Benefit Corporation

The Corporation shall have a specific public benefit purpose of creating a material positive impact on society and the environment, taken as a whole, as assessed against a third-party standard, from the business and operations of the Corporation. The Corporation may

74189252.5 0064981-00001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005326 FRAME: 0920 engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware. ("DGCL")

6. Article IV of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE IV

Limitation on Director Liability

Except to the extent that the DGCL, as it now exists or as it may hereafter be amended, prohibits the elimination or limitation of liability of directors for breaches of fiduciary duty, no director of the Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for any breach of fiduciary duty as a director, notwithstanding any provision of law imposing such liability. Any disinterested failure to satisfy DGCL § 365 shall not, for the purposes of DGCL § 102(b)(7) or DGCL § 145, constitute an act or omission not in good faith, or a breach of the duty of loyalty. No amendment to or repeal of this Article and no adoption of any other provision of this Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director of the Corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption.

7. The amendments to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation herein certified were duly adopted and have been consented to in writing by the Board of Directors and the sole stockholder in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer this 29⁻¹⁶ day of July ___, 2013.

METHOD PRODUCTS, INC

Name Andrew Fraser

Its: President

74189252.5 0064981-00001

RECORDED: 07/21/2014